Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015 

This is to inform that the Board of Directors of VA TECH WABAG LIMITED (“the Company”) 

has vide Circular Resolution dated December 09, 2025 (at 07.34 P.M. IST.) approved the allotment 

of 3,022 (Three Thousand and Twenty Two) Equity shares of INR 2/- each to the eligible option 

grantees who have exercised their options under the “WABAG Centenary Stock Option Scheme 

2023”. 

Consequent to this allotment, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company stands increased